

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 9:00 A.M.

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

9:00 AM Audio conference: No Richard Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 026 09 0 092.00 Classification: COM

555 Rivergate Pkwy, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 14 0 024.00 Classification: COM

O Rivergate Pkwy, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 14 0 031.00 Classification: COM

O Rivergate Pkwy, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 042 12 0 073.00 Classification: COM

331 Gallatin Pike N, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 061 15 0 319.00 Classification: COM

3710 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

20.444	
:00 AM	Audio conference: No
Richard Hunt	Supporting documentation: No
Parcel ID 065 13 0 003.00	Classification: C
4811 Lebanon Pike, Hermitage Tn 37076	
Parcel ID 070 11 0 007.00	Classification: CON
540 Mainstream Dr, Nashville Tn 37228	
Parcel ID 071 03 0 060.00	Classification: COI
2533 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207	
Parcel ID 082 13 0 199.00	Classification: Co
515 Madison St, Nashville Tn 37208	
Parcel ID 083 09 0 212.00	Classification: CC
1000 Woodland St, Nashville Tn 37206	
Parcel ID 083 09 0 223.00	Classification: CC
114 S 11th St, Nashville Tn 37206	
Parcel ID 083 09 0 224.00	Classification: C
116 S 11th St, Nashville Tn 37206	
Parcel ID 083 09 0 236.00	Classification: CO
1101 Holly St, Nashville Tn 37206	
Parcel ID 091 09 0 045.00	Classification: CC
5916 Robertson Ave, Nashville Tn 37209	
Parcel ID 092 15 0 080.00	Classification: Co
2200 State St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 092 16 0 439.00	Classification: CC
50 Music Sq W, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 06 2 078.00	Classification: Co
132 2nd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201	
Parcel ID 093 06 3 111.00	Classification: CC
411 Broadway, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 06 4 006.00	Classification: CO
409 Broadway, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 06 4 030.00	Classification: CO
119 3rd Ave S #100, Nashville Tn 37201	
Parcel ID 093 06 4 031.00	Classification: CO
121 3rd Ave S, Nashville Tn 37201	

Parcel ID 093 10 0 487.00

201 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Classification: COM

Appointment continued from the previous page

9:00 AM Audio conference: No

Richard Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 093 10 0 488.00 Classification: COM

805 Demonbreun St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 13 0 169.00 Classification: COM

10 Music Sq E, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 14 0 563.00 Classification: COM

903 Gleaves St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 095 15 0 044.00 Classification: COM

2350 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 103 15 0 037.00 Classification: COM

4141 Woodlawn Dr, Nashville Tn 37205

Parcel ID 104 02 0 225.00 Classification: COM

300 31st Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0 232.00 Classification: COM

301 29th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0 252.00 Classification: COM

3014 Poston Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 03 0 023.00 Classification: COM

116 29th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment

Ġ

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.